MINUTES

COUNCIL MEETING

HELD ON 15 JANUARY 2020

Mayor Arnold Murray Cr Elvie Sandow Cr James Saltner Cr Tom Langton Cr Shirley Law

Chief Executive Officer: Zala

Minute Taker: Eileen Jacobs

Council observed 1 Minutes Silence for the Late Rory Jacobs

Meeting Commenced: 10.04am

Minute Approval

Resolution

Council Resolves that the minutes of the Council Meeting held on 18 & 19 December 2019 be adopted.

Moved: Cr Elvie Sandow Seconded: Cr Shirley Law

Motion No. 1944 Carried For Vote: Council Voted Unanimously

Councillor Register of Interest Update

Nil

1/10// 01 5 1////

CEO REPORT

Corporate Plan 2020-2025

Resolution

Council Resolves that the Cherbourg Aboriginal Shire Council Corporate Plan 2020-2025 be adopted.

Moved: Cr James Saltner Seconded: Cr Tom Langton

Motion No. 1945 Carried For Vote: Council Voted Unanimously

Operational Plan 2019-2020

Resolution

Council Resolves that the Cherbourg Aboriginal Shire Council Operational Plan 2019-2020 be adopted.

Moved: Cr Elvie Sandow Seconded: Cr Shirley Law

Motion No. 1946 Carried For Vote: Council Voted Unanimously

Annual Report 2019/2020

Council Resolves that the Cherbourg Aboriginal Shire Council Annual Report 2019/2020 be adopted.

Moved: Cr Elvie Sandow Seconded: Cr James Saltner

Motion No. 1947 Carried For Vote: Council Voted Unanimously

Resolution

Council Resolves that the Chief Executive Officer Report be adopted.

Moved: Cr James Saltner Seconded: Cr Tom Langton

Motion No. 1948 Carried For Vote: Council Voted Unanimously

Minutes Council Meeting Held 15 January 2020

Mayor's Init

CORPORATE SERVICES REPORT

Resolution

Council Resolved that the Corporate Services Report be adopted.

Moved: Cr Shirley Law Seconded: Cr Elvie Sandow

Motion No. 1949 Carried

For Vote: Council Voted Unanimously

ECONOMIC & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT REPORT

Resolution

Council Resolved that the Economic & Community Development Report

Moved: Cr Shirley Law Seconded: Cr Tom Langton

Motion No. 1950 Carried

For Vote: Council Voted Unanimously

RADIO REPORT

Resolution

Council Resolved that the Radio Report be adopted.

Moved: Cr James Saltner Seconded: Cr Tom Langton

Motion No. 1951 Carried

For Vote: Council Voted Unanimously

Minutes Council Meeting Held 15 January 2020

Mayor's Init

Cherbourg Aboriginal Shire Council TRUSTEE & COUNCIL RESOLUTION

The Council is the Local Government Authority for the Cherbourg Aboriginal Shire and the Trustee of the Cherbourg Deed of Grant in Trust (DOGIT). As the Local Government Authority and Trustee for the DOGIT the Council has the responsibility of deciding what is in the best interest of the community and we consider that approving (with conditions) the home ownership development application will facilitate improved land administration and create opportunities for private home ownership within the Cherbourg community for the benefit of all community members.

- 1. Council as the Local Government Authority and Trustee of the DOGIT resolves to <u>refuse</u> the development application on Lot 399 SP280490, lodged on behalf of Cherbourg Aboriginal Shire Council (CASC), by the Remote Indigenous Land and Infrastructure Program Office (RILIPO).
- 2. The development application is to reconfigure Lot 399 SP280490, one (1) lot into two (2) lots for the purpose of creating a home ownerships leases within the Cherbourg DOGIT.

Moved: Cr James Saltner Seconded: Cr Tom Langton

Motion No. 1952 Carried For Vote: Council Voted Unanimously

12.00pm meeting closed

Minutes Council Meeting Held 15 January 2020

Mayor's Init